Pipe Cutting System
Operating Instructions – EX-0-902-002/N23557
Revision 1, 27th March, 2023
EN - 2
EX-TRACK® PA-1
Table of contents
1 Identification ............................................................... EN-4
1.1 Marking.............................................................................................. EN-4

instructions, use of excessive force or use of unauthorized goods.
EN - 22
13 Ordering information EX-TRACK® PA-1
13 Ordering information
14 Parts list
Table 5 Ordering information
Description Quantity Part number
EX-TRACK® PA-1/CE/1-OXY/
pipe cutter
1 EX-0-704-005
Cutting tip propane 00 (1 to 5 mm) 1 EX-0-708-017
Cutting tip propane 0 (5 to 10 mm) 1 EX-0-708-018
Cutting tip propane 1 (10 to 20 mm) 1 EX-0-708-019
Cutting tip propane 2 (20 to 35 mm) 1 EX-0-708-020
Cutting tip propane 3 (35 to 60 mm) 1 EX-0-708-021
Cutting tip propane 4 (60 to 90 mm) 1 EX-0-708-022
EX-TRACK® PA-1 14 Parts list
EN - 23
EN - 24
14 Parts list EX-TRACK® PA-1
Ref. no. Position Description pcs./
machine
Std order
qty.
EX-0-700-003 1 Base 1 1
EX-0-700-004 2 Guide wheel assembly 4 1
EX-0-700-005 3 Guide wheel 4 1
EX-0-700-006 4 Guide wheel shaft 4 1
EX-0-700-007 5 Guide wheel cover 4 1
EX-0-700-008 6 Guide wheel (bigger) 2 1
EX-0-700-009 7 Rack positioning pin 1 1
EX-0-700-010 8 Transverse rack 1 1
EX-0-700-011 9 Bracket post 2 1
EX-0-700-012 10 Transverse bridge 1 1
EX-0-700-013 11 Tension knob assembly 2 1
EX-0-700-014 12 Tension knob screw 2 1
EX-0-700-015 13 Tension knob cover 2 1
EX-0-700-016 14 Knob 2 1
EX-0-700-017 15 Cutting torch holder assembly 1 1
EX-0-700-018 16 Torch holder 1 1
EX-0-700-019 17 Clamp connector assembly 1 1
EX-0-700-020 18 Clamp connector 1 1
EX-0-700-021 19 Cutting torch and gas circuit assembly 1 1
EX-0-708-015 20 Oxy-fuel torch assembly 1 1
EX-0-700-023 21 Cutting torch 1 1
EX-0-708-016 22 Cutting nozzle nut (CU ø 22*19) 1 1
EX-0-700-025 23 Rack of cutting torch 1 1
EX-0-700-026 24 Gas distributor 1 1
EX-0-708-002 25 Hose nipple 2 1
EX-0-708-004 26 Oxygen nut (UNF 9/16"-18) 1 1
EX-0-708-001 27 Fuel gas nut (UNF 9/16"-18 LH) 1 1
EX-0-708-014 30 Oxygen valve (UNF 9/16"-18) 2 1
EX-0-708-012 32 Fuel gas valve (UNF 9/16"-18LH) 1 1
EX-0-700-036 34 Oxygen hose blue 2 1
EX-0-700-037 35 Fuel gas hose 1 1
EX-0-700-038 36 Large butterfly nut 1 1
EX-0-700-039 37 Washer 2 1
EX-0-700-040 38 Bracket plate 1 1
EX-0-700-041 39 Lifting screw 1 1
EX-0-700-042 40 Chain (standard maximum
diameter 0.6 m)
82 pcs./kit 1
EX-0-700-043 41 Bracket 1 1
EX-0-700-044 42 Sprocket shaft sleeve 1 1
EX-0-700-045 43 Large worm gear 1 1
EX-0-700-046 44 Worm gear casing 1 1
EX-0-700-047 45 Bearing bushing 1 1
EX-0-700-048 46 Clutch pull pin 6 1
EX-TRACK® PA-1 14 Parts list
EN - 25
EX-0-700-049 47 Sprocket 1 1
EX-0-700-050 48 The clutch 1 1
EX-0-700-051 49 Sprocket shaft 1 1
EX-0-700-052 50 Hand worm gear shaft 1 1
EX-0-700-053 51 Hand worm gear 1 1
EX-0-700-054 52 Front positioning block for worm gear 1 1